
PATH6600 Fundamentals of Common Human Diseases (Semester 1)

Course Coordinator(s): Professor PPC Ip, Department of Pathology
(Tel: 2255 2686; Email: philipip@pathology.hku.hk)

Delivery Mode of Lectures: Face-to-face
Lecture Venue: Room 035, 6/F, Block T, Queen Mary Hospital
Final Examination: Thursday, December 18, 2025 (9:30 – 11:30 am)

TBC, HKU Main Campus

Date Time Lecture Topic Lecturer

1 04.09.2025 (Thu) 18:30-18:40

18:40-20:40

Introduction and essay topic selection

Cervical Cancer
Abnormal uterine bleeding

Professor PPC Ip

Dr RWC Wong
Professor JJX Li

2 11.09.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Introduction to immunology Global burden
of disease

Dr RWK Ip
Professor RSL Au Yeung

3 18.09.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Breast diseases Cancer screening in Hong
Kong

Professor US Khoo
Dr JWH Tsang

4 25.09.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Toxicology in  practice Dr MHL Tai

5 02.10.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Osteoporosis Biomarkers for cancer
therapy

Professor CL Cheung
Professor PPC Ip

6 09.10.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Common urinary diseases Pathology of
male genital tract

Professor CF Yeung
Professor ANY Cheung

7 16.10.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Respiratory tract diseases Cardiovascular
disorders

Dr J Lok
Professor JM Nicholls

8 23.10.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Liver diseases Gastrointestinal diseases Professor IOL Ng
Professor RCL Lo

9 30.10.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Thyroid goitres Vascular central nervous
diseases and dementia

Professor MMH Fung
Professor SY Leung

10 06.11.2025 (Thu) 18:30-20:30 Anaemia – What, Why and How? Professor CF Sin


